Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Michael Lucas, c/o Regina M. McIlvaine, Esquire,
Lowenthal & Abrams, P.C., 555 City Line Avenue, Suite 500, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004, Board of Public
Education of the School District of Pittsburgh, in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and
No Cents ($2,500.00) in full and final settlement of litigation filed at GD 17-004195 in the Court of Common
Pleas of Allegheny County.
(Executive Session held 12/6/21)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Michael Lucas, c/o Regina M.
McIlvaine, Esquire, Lowenthal & Abrams, P.C., 555 City Line Avenue, Suite 500, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,
Board of Public Education of the School District of Pittsburgh, in the amount of Two Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($2,500.00) in full and final settlement of litigation filed at GD 17-004195 in
the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, chargeable to and payable from
11101.108000.58.58105.2021.